
 

 

 

 

 

GIRLS MCDS TRI-OP SOCCER 

SPRING 2024 

 

Day Date Opponent Site Game Time 

Thurs 4/4/2024 Lake Mills Lake Mills 6:45 PM 

Tues 4/9/2024 Evansville Evansville 6 PM 

Thurs 4/11/2024 Middleton JV MCDS 5 PM 

Tues 4/16/2024 Wisconsin Heights MCDS 5:30 PM 

Sat 4/20/2024 Edgerton Edgerton 11 AM 

Mon 4/22/2024 Columbus Columbus 4 PM 

Tues 4/23/2024 Belleville Belleville 6:45 PM 

Tues 4/30/2024 Belleville JV Belleville 5 PM 

Fri 5/3/2024 Stoughton MCDS 5 PM 

Sat 5/4/2024 Lodi Quad Lodi 12:30 PM 

Fri 5/10/2024 Wisconsin Heights Wisconsin Heights 6 PM 

Tues 5/14/2024 Middleton JV White Middleton Fireman’s Park 5:30 PM 

Thurs 5/16/2024 Lake Mills Lake Mills 5 PM 

Mon 5/20/2024 Columbus MCDS 5 PM 

 5/28-6/1 WIAA Regionals TBD TBD 

 6/8-9 WIAA Sectionals Cedar Grove-Belgium TBD 

 6/13-15 WIAA State Uihlein Park, Milwaukee  

 

Head Coach:    Benny Delgado 

 

Athletic Director, Host School MCDS:  Annie Gravel 

Head of School, Host School MCDS: Mark Brooks 

 

Address:     5606 River Road 

      Waunakee, WI 53597           As of April 3, 2024 


